

**IN THE COURT OF ADDITIONAL SESSIONS JUDGE, 2ND COURT, ULUBERIA,
HOWRAH**

Present : Sri Anirban Choudhury, ADJ, 1st Court, Uluberia,
In-charge of ADJ 2nd Court, Uluberia, Howrah (JO Code : WB 00814)

S.T. No. 109/ 2023 (New S.T. No.84/2023)

CNR NO:WBHW09-001101-2023

Order No.07 dated 01.07.2026:

Today is fixed for appearance and evidence of CSW-1.

All the four (04) accused persons viz., Jahir Mollah, Jahanara Mollah, Sk. Taiyeb @ Sk. Taiyeb Ali and Sk. Sabir @ Sabir Ali on court bail are present filing hazira.

Ld. Advocate for the accused persons is present.

Ld. Addl. PP in-charge takes no step.

No witness turned up today.

Ld. regular P.O. is on leave.

The case is adjourned today for the ends of justice.

Fix **12.03.2027** for appearance and evidence of CSW-1.

Prosecution to take necessary steps for issuance of summons and production of case alatmat if any.

Dictated and corrected by me.

ASJ, 2nd Court, (I/C)
Uluberia, Howrah.

Additional Sessions Judge, 2nd Court, (I/C)
Uluberia, Howrah.
(JO Code : WB 00814)